

APPOINTMENT OF ZONE REPRESENTATIVES TO THE REGIONAL COUNCIL OF JUDO ALBERTA

POLICY:

QUALIFICATIONS:

Any member of Judo Alberta holding a rank of brown belt or higher, being 18 years of age or older, and living within one of the eight zones as outlined by the Alberta Sport, Recreation, Parks, and Wildlife Foundation, is eligible for appointment to the Regional Council as Zone Representative for that zone. In the event that a person seeks appointment to the Regional Council and does not meet the above qualifications, an exception may be granted. All appointments are subject to the approval of Judo Alberta.

DURATION OF TERM AS ZONE REPRESENTATIVE

The maximum length of term as a Zone Representative is two full years following appointment at the Annual General Meeting. After the initial two year term, the person may seek re-appointment every two years for as long as desired. In the event that a Zone Representative can not complete his/her term of two full years, that person will submit a nomination for an interim Zone Representative to the Chairman of the Regional Council. The Chairman will then submit the nomination to the Executive of Judo Alberta for approval. The interim Zone Representative is then obligated to complete the remainder of the two year term.

NOMINATION FOR THE POSITION OF ZONE REPRESENTATIVE

Zone Representative must contact each of the Judo clubs within their zones in writing no later than 3months prior to the elections being held, and inform these clubs that their current term as Zone Representative will expire as of the Annual General Meeting. Each nomination must be endorsed by two registered members of Judo Alberta within that zone. The incumbent will then end a list of those persons nominated to the Chairman of the Regional Council, before the elections take place. If there is only one person nominated, that person will be appointed by acclamation.

APPOINTMENT BY ELECTION

The procedure outlined below must be followed in the event that two or more persons are seeking appointment as Zone Representative for the same zone:

The incumbent Zone Representative must select a date between February 01 and the date of the Annual General Meeting as to the location and time at which the election will be held. The date that is chosen should be early enough to provide an opportunity to deal with any complications

that may arise, such as geography and timing. only registered members of Judo Alberta who are 18 years of age or older are eligible to vote for the position of Zone Representative will hold the deciding vote.

The incumbent Zone Representative will send the name of the winning candidate to the Chairman of the Regional Council prior to the Annual General Meeting. The Chairman will then submit a nomination for each of the eight zones to the Executive of Judo Alberta for approval.

	(Chairman, Regional Committee signature)	(Date)
Approved:		
	(President, Judo Alberta signature)	(Date)